

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16208/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2008 in TA No. 1430/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS PREVENTIVE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/SMUSTAN TAHERBHAI
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Bhattacharya, ASG
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Mihir Chatterjee, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Chandrasekhara, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList this matter before a Bench of which one of us
(Dr. Mukundakam Sharma) is not a Member.(Kanchan Jain)
A.R.(S. Ghosh)
Court Master