

ITEM NO.88

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7244 OF 2010

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS PREVENTIVE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S MUSTAN TAHERBHAI  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the respondent, nor statement of case has been filed.

Let this default be reported to the Court for necessary directions which is seized of the appeal.

|(Hemalatha Mohan)  
| Sr.P.A. |

|(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| Court Master |