

ITEM NO. 4

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7244 OF 2010

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS PREVENTIVE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S MUSTAN TAHERBHAI

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 22/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravindera Kr. Verma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Registry is directed not to accept the statement of case that may be filed by the respondent.

| [Charanjeet Kaur]
| Court Master

| |
| Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]