

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7244/2010

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS PREVENTIVE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MUSTAN TAHERBHAI

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-05-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Mr. M.K.Maroria, AOR
Mr. Abhigya Kushwah, Adv.
Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Aditya Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Kishan Datta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the request made by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant, re-list on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of August, 2022.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR