

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7244/2010

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS PREVENTIVE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MUSTAN TAHERBHAI

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-09-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Mr. Abhigya Kushwah, Adv.
Ms. Chitragda Rastravara, Adv.
Ms. Shivika Mehra, Adv.
Ms. B.L.N. Shivani, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kishan Datta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 15.09.2022.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR