

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 7244/2010

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS PREVENTIVE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MUSTAN TAHERBHAI

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-09-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Ms. Chitragada Rastravara, Adv.
Ms. Shivika Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kishan Datta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, learned ASG appearing on behalf of the appellant started her arguments at 12.20 p.m. and was on her legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter as part-heard.

List tomorrow i.e. on 29.09.2022 as part-heard.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR